Brass / Steel
Stainless Steel
Thermoplastic
Flat sealing
Safety Couplings
Coded Systems
Accessories
Mold Couplings

Systems
187
Part Number Identification
0
2
 //
 C
o
u
p
lin
g
s
Material
M =  Brass CuZn39Pb3 - 2.0401 (except sleeve)
B = Brass CuZn39Pb3 - 2.0401 (completely)
S = Steel 9SMnPb28K - 1.0718
R = Stainless Steel - AISI 303
E = Stainless Steel - AISI 316 L
D = POM (Delrin)
F = PVDF
Hose Connection
TF = Hose Barb
TH  = Hose Barb 45°
TR = Hose Barb 90°
TP  = Parker Push-Lok
PH = Parker Push-Lok 45°
PR = Parker Push-Lok 90°
TS = Panel Mount with Hose Barb
TE =  Front Panel Installation, Hose Barb Panel Mount
Plastic Tube Connection
KO =  with Hose Nut, without spring guard
KS =  Panel mounted, without spring guard
KK = with spring guard
Male Thread
AW = BSP parallel
AM = Metric thread DIN 13
AK = BSP tapered
AN =  NPT thread ANSI B 1.20.1 tapered
AD =  Metric thread DIN 2353 (ISO 8434-1)
AR =  90° BSP tapered
Female Thread
IW = BSP parallel
IM =  Metric thread DIN 13
IK = BSP tapered
IN =  NPSF-thread ANSI B 1.20.3
IT =  NPT thread tapered ANSI B 1.20.1
Hose Connection
03 = for 3 mm LW (1/8”)
04 = for 4 mm LW (5/32”)
06 = for 5 mm LW (1/4”)
08 = for 8 mm LW (5/16”)
09 = for 9 mm LW (3/8”)
13 = for 13 mm LW (1/2”)
19 = for 19 mm LW (3/4”)
25 = for 25 mm LW (1”)
Plastic Hose
04 = for 3 x 4 mm
05 = for 3 x 5 mm
36 = for 3 x 6,3 mm
06 = for 4 x 6 mm
46 = for 4 x 6,3 mm
08 = for 6 x 8 mm
10 = for 8 x 10 mm
12 = for 9 x 12 mm
16 = for 13 x 16 mm
Metric Thread
05 = M 5
10 = M 10 x 1
12 = M 12 x 1,5
14 = M 14 x 1,5
16 = M 16 x 1,5
18 = M 18 x 1,5

9285 20 04 20SBTF04MPN 210
9285 20 05 20SBTF05MPN 210
Series 17
British Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5
9105 17 13 17KAAK13SPN 214
9105 17 21 17KAAK21SPN 214
9114 17 13 17KAIW13SPN 214
9114 17 17 17KAIW17SPN 214
9114 17 21 17KAIW21SPN 214
9084 17 13 17SFAK13SXN 215
9086 17 13 17SFIW13SXN 215
Series 21
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5
9087 21 10 21SFAW10MXN 218
9087 21 13 21SFAW13MXN 218
9086 21 10 21SFIW10MXN 218
9086 21 13 21SFIW13MXN 218
9085 21 04 21SFTF04MXN 218
9085 21 06 21SFTF06MXN 218
9085 21 08 21SFTF08MXN 218
9095 21 04 21SFTS04MXN 219
9095 21 06 21SFTS06MXN 219
9095 21 08 21SFTS08MXN 219
9201 21 10 21KBAW10MPN 219
9201 21 13 21KBAW13MPN 219
9214 21 10 21KBIW10MPN 219
9214 21 13 21KBIW13MPN 219
9223 21 04 21KBTF04MPN 220
9223 21 06 21KBTF06MPN 220
9223 21 08 21KBTF08MPN 220
9226 21 04 21KBTS04MPN 220
9226 21 06 21KBTS06MPN 220
9226 21 08 21KBTS08MPN 220
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)
195
Cross Reference List
0
2
 //
 C
o
u
p
lin
g
s
Legris P/N Rectus P/N* Closest Rectus Catalogue P/N** Page
Series 21
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5
9287 21 10 21SBAW10MPN 221
9287 21 13 21SBAW13MPN 221
9286 21 10 21SBIW10MPN 221
9286 21 13 21SBIW13MPN 221
9285 21 04 21SBTF04MPN 221
9285 21 06 21SBTF06MPN 221
9285 21 08 21SBTF08MPN 221
Series 14
ARO Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9101 14 13 14KAAW13MPX 225
9101 14 17 14KAAW17MPX 225
9101 14 21 14KAIW21MPX 225
9114 14 13 14KAIW13MPX 225
9114 14 17 14KAIW17MPX 225
9114 14 21 14KAIW21MPX 225
9123 14 06 14KATF06MPX 225
9123 14 08 14KATF08MPX 225
9123 14 09 14KATF09MPX 225
9123 14 10 14KATF10MPX 225
9123 14 13 14KATF13MPX 225
Series 18
ISO C Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9101 18 13 18KAAK13MPN 227
9101 18 17 18KAAK17MPN 227
9114 18 13 18KAIW13MPN 227
9114 18 17 18KAIW17MPN 227
9123 18 06 18KATF06MPN 227
9123 18 08 18KATF08MPN 227
9123 18 10 18KATF10MPN 227
9087 18 13 18SFAW13SXN 228
9087 18 17 18SFAW17SXN 228
9086 18 13 18SFIW13SXN 228
9086 18 17 18SFIW17SXN 228
9085 18 06 18SFTF06SXN 228
9085 18 08 18SFTF08SXN 228
9085 18 10 18SFTF10SXN 228
Series 19
British Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9105 19 13 19KAAK13MPN 229
9105 19 17 19KAAK17MPN 229
9114 19 13 19KAIW13MPN 229
9123 19 06 19KATF06MPN 229
9084 19 13 19SFAK13SXN 230
9085 19 10 19SFTF10SXN 230
Series 22
ARO Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9105 22 13 22KAAK13MPN 231
9105 22 17 22KAAK17MPN 231
9105 22 21 22KAAK21MPN 231
9114 22 13 22KAIW13MPN 231
9114 22 17 22KAIW17MPN 231
9114 22 21 22KAIW21MPN 231
9123 22 08 22KATF08MPN 231
9123 22 10 22KATF10MPN 231
9084 22 13 22SFAK13SXN 232
9084 22 17 22SFAK17SXN 232
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)
196
Cross Reference List
Legris P/N Rectus P/N* Closest Rectus Catalogue P/N** Page
Series 22
ARO Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9084 22 21 22SFAK21SXN 232
9086 22 13 22SFIW13SXN 232
9086 22 17 22SFIW17SXN 232
9086 22 21 22SFIW21SXN 232
9085 22 06 22SFTF06SXN 232
9085 22 08 22SFTF08SXN 232
9085 22 09 22SFTF09SXN 232
9085 22 10 22SFTF10SXN 232
9085 22 13 22SFTF13SXN 232
Series 24
ISO B Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9101 24 13 24KAAW13MPN 233
9101 24 17 24KAAW17MPN 233
9101 24 21 24KAAW21MPN 233
9114 24 13 24KAIW13MPN 233
9114 24 17 24KAIW17MPN 233
9114 24 21 24KAIW21MPN 233
9123 24 06 24KATF06MPN 234
9123 24 08 24KATF08MPN 234
9123 24 10 24KATF10MPN 234
Series 23
ISO B Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5.5
9101 23 13 23KAAW13MPN 235
9101 23 17 23KAAW17MPN 235
9101 23 21 23KAAK21MPN 235
9114 23 13 23KAIW13MPN 235
9114 23 17 23KAIW17MPN 235
9114 23 21 23KAIW21MPN 235
9123 23 06 23KATF06MPN 236
9123 23 08 23KATF08MPN 236
9123 23 10 23KATF10MPN 236
9087 23 10 23SFAW10SXN 236
9087 23 13 23SFAW13SXN 236
9087 23 17 23SFAW17SXN 236
9087 23 21 23SFAW21SXN 236
9086 23 10 23SFIW10SXN 236
9086 23 13 23SFIW13SXN 236
9086 23 17 23SFIW17SXN 236
9086 23 21 23SFIW21SXN 236
9085 23 06 23SFTF06SXN 236
9085 23 08 23SFTF08SXN 236
9085 23 10 23SFTF10SXN 236
Series 26
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 7.2
9101 26 10 26KAAW10MPN 241
9101 26 13 26KAAW13MPN 241
9101 26 17 26KAAW17MPN 241
9101 26 21 26KAAW21MPN 241
9114 26 13 26KAIW13MPN 241
9114 26 17 26KAIW17MPN 241
9114 26 21 26KAIW21MPN 241
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)
197
Cross Reference List

g
s
Legris P/N Rectus P/N* Closest Rectus Catalogue P/N** Page
Series 13
Japanese Profile
Nominal Diameter: 7.5
9105 13 13 13KAAK13MPX 245
9114 13 13 13KAIW13MPX 245
9114 13 21 13KAIW21MPX 245
9123 13 13 13KATF13MPX 245
9086 13 13 13SFIW13SXN 246
9085 13 13 13SFTF13SXN 246
Series 25
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 7.8
9087 25 10 25SFAW10SXZ 248
9087 25 13 25SFAW13SXZ 248
9087 25 17 25SFAW17SXZ 248
9087 25 21 25SFAW21SXZ 248
9086 25 10 25SFIW10SXZ 248
9086 25 13 25SFIW13SXZ 248
9086 25 17 25SFIW17SXZ 248
9086 25 21 25SFIW21SXZ 248
9085 25 06 25SFTF06SXZ 249
9085 25 08 25SFTF08SXZ 249
9085 25 09 25SFTF09SXZ 249
9085 25 10 25SFTF10SXZ 249
9085 25 13 25SFTF13SXZ 249
9201 25 13 25KBAW13MPN 249
9201 25 17 25KBAW17MPN 249
9201 25 21 25KBAW21MPN 249
9214 25 13 25KBIW13MPN 249
9214 25 17 25KBIW17MPN 249
9214 25 21 25KBIW21MPN 249
9223 25 06 25KBTF06MPN 249
9223 25 08 25KBTF08MPN 249
9223 25 10 25KBTF10MPN 249
9223 25 13 25KBTF13MPN 249
9287 25 10 25SBAW10MPN 250
9287 25 13 25SBAW13MPN 250
9287 25 17 25SBAW17MPN 250
9287 25 21 25SBAW21MPN 250
9286 25 13 25SBIW13MPN 250
9286 25 17 25SBIW17MPN 250
9286 25 21 25SBIW21MPN 250
9285 25 06 25SBTF06MPN 250
9285 25 08 25SBTF08MPN 250
9285 25 10 25SBTF10MPN 250
9285 25 13 25SBTF13MPN 250
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)
198
Cross Reference List
Legris P/N Rectus P/N* Closest Rectus Catalogue P/N** Page
Series 30
ISO B Profile
Nominal Diameter: 8.5
9101 30 13 30KAAW13SPX 257
9101 30 17 30KAAW17SPX 257
9101 30 21 30KAAW21SPX 257
9114 30 13 30KAIW13SPX 257
9114 30 17 30KAIW17SPX 257
9114 30 21 30KAIW21SPX 257
9123 30 08 30KATF08SPX 257
9123 30 10 30KATF10SPX 257
9123 30 13 30KATF13SPX 257
9087 30 13 30SFAW13SXN 258
9087 30 17 30SFAW17SXN 258
9087 30 21 30SFAW21SXN 258
9086 30 13 30SFIW13SXN 258
9086 30 17 30SFIW17SXN 258
9086 30 21 30SFIW21SXN 258
9085 30 08 30SFTF08SXN 258
9085 30 10 30SFTF10SXN 258
9085 30 13 30SFTF13SXN 258
Series 27
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 10
9087 27 17 27SFAK17SXN 261
9087 27 21 27SFAK21SXN 261
9087 27 27 27SFAK26SXN 261
9086 27 17 27SFIW17SXN 261
9086 27 21 27SFIW21SXN 261
9086 27 27 27SFIW26SXN 261
9085 27 08 27SFTF08SXN 261
9085 27 10 27SFTF10SXN 261
9085 27 13 27SFTF13SXN 261
9085 27 19 27SFTF19SXN 261
9287 27 17 27SBAK17MPN 261
9287 27 21 27SBAK21MPN 261
9287 27 27 27SBAK26MPN 261
9286 27 17 27SBIW17MPN 262
9286 27 21 27SBIW21MPN 262
9286 27 27 27SBIW26MPN 262
9285 27 08 27SBTF08MPN 262
9285 27 10 27SBTF10MPN 262
9285 27 13 27SBTF13MPN 262
9285 27 19 27SBTF19MPN 262
Series 1700
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 10
9201 27 17 27KBAK17BPN 261
9201 27 21 27KBAK21BPN 261
9201 27 27 27KBAK26BPN 261
9214 27 17 27KBIW17BPN 261
9214 27 21 27KBIW21BPN 261
9214 27 27 27KBIW26BPN 261
9223 27 08 27KBTF08BPN 261
9223 27 10 27KBTF10BPN 261
9223 27 13 27KBTF13BPN 261
9223 27 19 27KBTF19BPN 261
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)
199
Cross Reference List

s
Legris P/N Rectus P/N* Closest Rectus Catalogue P/N** Page
Series 20
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 2.7
9201X20 19 20KBAM05EVX 282
9201X20 10 20KBAW10EVX 282
9214X20 19 20KBIM05EVX 282
9214X20 10 20KBIW10EVX 282
9287X20 19 20SBAM05EVX 283
9287X20 10 20SBAW10EVX 283
9286X20 10 20SBIW10EVX 283
Series 21
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 5
9087X21 10 21SFAW10EXX 287
9087X21 13 21SFAW13EXX 287
9086X21 10 21SFIW10EXX 287
9086X21 13 21SFIW13EXX 287
9201X21 10 21KBAW10EVX 288
9201X21 13 21KBAW13EVX 288
9214X21 10 21KBIW10EVX 288
9214X21 13 21KBIW13EVX 288
9287X21 10 21SBAW10EVX 288
9287X21 13 21SBAW13EVX 288
9286X21 10 21SBIW10EVX 288
9286X21 13 21SBIW13EVX 288
Series 25
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 7.4
9087X25 21 25SFAW21EXX 291
9086X25 13 25SFIW13EXX 291
9086X25 17 25SFIW17EXX 291
9201X25 13 25KBAW13EVX 291
9201X25 17 25KBAW17EVX 291
9201X25 21 25KBAW21EVX 291
9214X25 13 25KBIW13EVX 291
9214X25 17 25KBIW17EVX 292
9214X25 21 25KBIW21EVX 292
9287X25 13 25SBAW13EVX 292
9287X25 17 25SBAW17EVX 292
9287X25 21 25SBAW21EVX 292
9286X25 13 25SBIW13EVX 292
9286X25 17 25SBIW17EVX 292
Series 27
Euro Profile
Nominal Diameter: 10
9087X27 21 27SFAW21EXX 294
9087X27 27 27SFAW26EXX 294
9086X27 17 27SFIW17EXX 294
9201X27 17 27KBAW17EVX 294
9201X27 21 27KBAW21EVX 294
9201X27 27 27KBAW26EVX 294
9214X27 17 27KBIW17EVX 294
9214X27 21 27KBIW21EVX 294
9214X27 27 27KBIW26EVX 294
9287X27 17 27SBAW17EVX 295
9287X27 21 27SBAW21EVX 295
9287X27 27 27SBAW26EVX 295
9286X27 17 27SBIW17EVX 295
9286X27 21 27SBIW21EVX 295
*  Same product as Legris product
 ** Closest Rectus version recommended (difference may be plating, sleeve material, coating, ...)